## Ulster County STOP-DWI

John F. Miller, Coordinator 380 Boulevard Kingston, NY 12401 Phone: (845) 340-3448 Fax: (845) 340-3449 E-mail: jmll@co.ulster.ny.us Office Hours: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday-Friday

The STOP-DWI Program seeks to reduce the incidence of drunk and/or drugged driving deaths and personal injury crashes. The program is funded with fines paid by those convicted of DWI/DWAI/DWAID. No tax dollars are used.

STOP-DWI funds a variety of initiatives, including:

- Two assistant district attorneys
- One senior probation officer
- After prom parties
- Public relations and information
- Task Force patrols

- Special projects
- DARE supplies
- Equipment for police agencies
- STOP-DWI administration
- Magistrates data collection

DWI Impact Panel Phone: (845) 340-3448

The DWI Impact Panel seeks to reduce the recidivist rate of those driving drunk or drugged. It also gives the victims an outlet for the pain they have endured and the ability to reach out to offenders in hopes they will not repeat.

## **Ulster County Tourism Office**

Rick Remsnyder, Acting Director 10 Westbrook Lane Kingston, NY 12401 Phone: (845) 340-3566 Fax: (845) 334-8687 E-mail: tourism@co.ulster.ny.us Website: www.ulstertourism.info Office Hours: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday-Friday

The Tourism Office is responsible for promoting all of Ulster County's tourism sites, attractions and events. This includes providing free brochures on fishing, hiking, skiing, and golfing in the area; a calendar of events; group travel planner; and the Ulster County Travel Guide and regional guides on the Catskills and the Hudson Valley.

## **Ulster County Traffic Safety Board**

Charles Schaller, Chairman 380 Boulevard Kingston, NY 12401 Phone: (845) 334-5579 Fax: (845) 334-5561 Office Hours: 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM Monday-Friday

The Ulster County Traffic Safety Board is mandated by the New York State Department of Motor Vehicles. The Board is comprised of 12 voting members and one Chairman. Reporting to the Ulster County Legislature, Public Safety Committee and New York State Department of Motor Vehicles, the Board is charged with promoting and overseeing traffic safety throughout Ulster County. The Board is a member of the Governor's Traffic Safety Committee, New York State Association of Traffic Safety Boards, and the Ulster County Police Chiefs Association.

Ulster County Traffic Safety Programs

- Selective Enforcement
- Traffic Studies—collect local crash data and analyze